traffic impacts, measured by changes in

travel time and speed, were mostly within

10% of the before-casino values.

The DTALite modeling analysis showed that

the Live! Casino exhibited the greatest

regional mobility impact and the Horseshoe

Casino had no significant impact.

The alternative trip generation rate

estimation methods revealed that ITE-based

rates based on national data significantly

overestimated trip generation at Maryland

casinos. The ODME method out-performed

both the ITE-based and mobile device-based

trip estimates.

HOW WILL SHA USE THE RESULTS?

With results from the before-after study and

DTALite analysis, MDOT SHA will have a

better understanding and be able to better

communicate the traffic impact on the

nearby roadway network from casinos under

various scenarios. Trip generation rates

estimated with alternative methods will help

MDOT SHA forecast travel demand for

future Maryland casinos, as well as

potentially other specialized land uses, with

higher accuracy and reliability.

LEARN MORE

To view the complete report, click here.

Before/After Changes

Casino Avg. TT Avg. Speed

Horseshoe No Significant Impact

Live! +14% -12%

MGM +6% -6%

After-scenario + Nearby Special Event

Special Event Avg. TT Avg. Speed

Weeknight Raven's NFL Game +30% -26%

Black Friday +66% -40%

Sold-out Concert at MGM +6% -6%

For more information on research at MDOT SHA, please visit our website.

https://www.roads.maryland.gov/OPR_Research/MD-19-SHAUM452_CasinoTIS_Report.pdf
http://www.roads.maryland.gov/pages/oprreports.aspx?pageid=367